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Loans Sanctioned by Film Finance Corporation

*#396. SHRI C. JANARDHANAN :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND COMMU-
NICATIONS be plcased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
523 on the 13th November, 1968 and state :

(a) whether any further enquirics are made regarding the agency which checks the right utilisation of loans sanctioned by the Film Finance Corporation ; and

(b) if so, the details thercof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF COMNUNICATIONS
(SHRI L. K. GUJRAL): (a) and (b).
Yes, Sir. The Corporation cnsures the right utilisation of loans through close scrutiny of budget of the film, examination of the rushes and inspection in the studio and the laboratory when shooting, processing or recording work is in progress.
Each subscquent instalment of loan is released on the production of paper accounts daily certified by a Chartered Accountant for each preceding instalment,
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Drought in Tamil Nadu

*470. DR.SUSHILANAYAR:
SHRI P. RAMAMURTI :
SHRI UMANATH :
SHRI K. RAMANI :
SHRI A K. GOPALAN :
SHR! KIRUTTINAN :

Will the Mirister of FOOD AND AGRI-
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CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the food production in the Tamil Nadu State during the year 1968-69 has comc down by nearly 12 lakh tonnes du: to the cffect of drought in that State ;

(b) if so, whether
rcequested the Central Government for more assistance for the help of drought affected arcas of that State and to mzet the shortage of foodgrains ; and

that State have

(c) the reaction of the Central Government thercto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVLLOPMENT AND
COOPERATION  (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE) ¢ (a) Estumates of production of foodgrains in Tamil Nadu during 1968-
69 have not yet been finaiised. However, the State Government did estimate the loss in production of foodgrains at stage at about 12 lakh tonnes.

one

b).  Yes, Sir,
(¢}, Miximum
foodgrains are
keeping in view
fooderains  in

possible quantities of
b.oing allotted to the S ate the overall availability of the Central pool and the needs of other States. The Central Government have also released a sum of Rs. 8.25 crores to the State Government for drought reliefl and 100 tonnes of gift wheat for distribution as gratuotous relicf.

Selection of areas for High-Yiclding Varities of Grains

*401. SHRI SITARAM KESRI : Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICU-LTURE be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that Programme Evaluation Organisation Pianning Commission has sugeested some re-thinking on the criteria for sclection of arcas for sowing high-yielding varictizs of grains ;

the
of the

(b) if so, whether the <ugg:stion of the Planning Commission has been consid:red ;
and

(c) the reaction of
thereto ?

the Government

